OVER $350,000 IN ADDED

MAY 24 - JUNE 1, 2024

‘ EM \ KENTUCKY HORSE PARK | 4089 IRON WORKS PKWY, LEXINGTON, KY 40511
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Brad Kearns, Tanya Green, Clint Fullerton, Derek Hanscome, Jan Hay, John Boxell, Shane Young, Jennifer Goss, Michael Rapley, Kelly
Chapman, Timothy Jedra, Chele McGauly, Nancy Renfro, Shawn Hays, April Devitt, Additional Judges Pending

FRIDAY, MAY 24*

CLAIBORNE ARENA - 8:00 AM

Breeders 4 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 3

Breeders 4 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 1 (Prelims)
Breeders 4 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle - Silver
Breeders Color 4 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle

5 & Over Maturity Level 3 Open Western Pleasure Stakes
3 YO Ltd Horse Ltd Rider Hunter Under Saddle (1** Go)
Yearling Longe Line Claiming Class

8101. 4 & Over Maiden Trail Stakes
1/2/602. Senior Trail L2/L3 & NSBA

STONELEA ARENA - 8:00 AM
8150. Premier Magazine Non-Pro Green Showmanship 8108.
8151. Premier Magazine Novice Non-Pro Showmanship 8109.
8152. Premier Magazine Non-Pro Showmanship 8110.
8102. Breeders Open Hunter Longe Line 8111.
8103. Breeders Color Open Hunter Longe Line 8112.
8104. Breeders 4 YO Open Western Pleasure — Lvl 3 8113.
8105. Breeders 4 YO Open Western Pleasure - Lvl 1 (Prelims) 8114.
8106. Breeders 4 YO Open Western Pleasure - Silver
8107. Breeders Color 4 YO Open Western Pleasure

WALNUT ARENA - 8:00 AM

Warm up entry fee $20 per run

3/603.
4/604.
5/605.
6/606.
1/6017.
8/608.
9/609.

10/610.
11/611.
12/612.
13/613.
14/614.
15/615.
16/616.

31/631.
32/632.
33/633.
34/634.
35/635.
36/636.

L1/Green Working Hunter & NSBA

Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA

Junior Working Hunter & NSBA

Senior Working Hunter & NSBA

L1/Novice Youth Working Hunter & NSBA
L1/Nov Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
L1/Novice Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA
L1/Novice Amateur Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
Select Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA

Select Amateur Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
Youth Working Hunter & NSBA

Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA

Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
Amateur Equitation Over Fences & NSBA

17/6117.
18/618.
19/619.
20/620.
21/621.
22/622.
23/623.
24/624.
25/625.
26/626.
21/621.
28/628.
29/629.
30/630.

Open Jumping & NSBA

Youth Jumping & NSBA

Amateur Jumping & NSBA

L1/Green Hunter Hack & NSBA

Junior Hunter Hack & NSBA

L1/Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
L1/Novice Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

Youth Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Select Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA

Amateur Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Senior Hunter Hack & NSBA

Open Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSB

COVERED ARENA - FOLLOWING TRAIL

L1/Green Ranch Riding & NSBA

Junior Ranch Riding & NSBA

L1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
L1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

37/6317.
38/638.
39/639.
40/640.
41/641.

Senior Ranch Riding & NSBA

Junior Working Western Rail & NSBA
Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA
Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA
Senior Working Western Rail & NSBA




SATURDAY, MAY 25%

COVERED ARENA - 8:00 AM

SIDE A SIDE B
42. Non Pro Green Showmanship 47/647. L1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
43/643.  Small-Fry Showmanship & NSBA 48/49/649. Amateur Showmanship L2/1L3 & NSBA
44/644. L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA 50/51/651.  Select Showmanship L2/L3 & NSBA
45/645. 13 & Under Youth Showmanship & NSBA
46/646. 14-18 Youth Showmanship & NSBA

STONELEA ARENA - FOLLOWING SHOWMANSHIP
8201. Breeders 4 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 3 64/664. L2 Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
8202. Breeders 4 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 1 (Prelims) 65/665. 13 & Under Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
8203. Breeders 4 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle - Silver 66/666.  14-18 Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
8204. Breeders Color 4 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle 67/667. L3 Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
52/652.  Small-Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 8205. Breeders Non-Pro Hunter Longe Line - Lvl 3
53. L1 Amateur Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle 8206. Breeders Non-Pro Hunter Longe Line - Lvl 1
54, L1 Youth Walk/ Trot Hunter Under Saddle 8207. Breeders Non-Pro Hunter Longe Line - Silver
55/655. L1/Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 8208. Breeders Color Non-Pro Hunter Longe Line
56/656. L1/Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 8209. Breeders 4 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure — Lvl 3
57/657. L2 Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 8210. Breeders 4 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure — Lvl 1 (Prelims)
58/59/659. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle L2/1L3 & NSBA 8211. Breeders 4 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure - Silver
60/61/661. Select Hunter Under Saddle L2/1L3 & NSBA 8212. Breeders Color 4 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure
62/662. L3 Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 8213. 3 YO Ltd Horse Ltd Rider Western Pleasure (1* Go)
63/663. L1/Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

COVERED ARENA - FOLLOWING SHOWMANSHIP
68/672. Amateur Perf Mares & NSBA 85. Youth Aged Mares 104/105. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
69/673. Youth Perf Mares & NSBA 86/87. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares 106.  Open Yearling Geldings
70/674. Open Perf Mares & NSBA 88. Open Yearling Mare 107.  Open Two-Year-Old Geldings
71/675. Amateur Perf Geldings & NSBA 89. Open Two-Year-Old Mares 108. Open Three-Year-Old Geldings
72/676. Youth Perf Geldings & NSBA 90. Open Three-Year-Old Mares 109. Open Aged Geldings
73/677. Open Perf Geldings & NSBA 91. Open Aged Mares 110/111. Grand & Reserve Open Geldings
74/678. Amateur Perf Stallions & NSBA 92/93. Grand & Reserve Open Mares 112. Amateur Yearling Stallions
75/679. Open Perf Stallions & NSBA 94. Amateur Yearling Geldings 113. Amateur Two-Year-Old Stallions

76. Amateur Yearling Mares

77. Amateur Two-Year-Old Mares

78. Amateur Three-Year-Old Mares 97.

79. Amateur Aged Mares 98/99.
80/81. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares 100.
82. Youth Yearling Mares 101.
83. Youth Two-Year-Old Mares 102.
84. Youth Three-Year-Old Mares 103.

95.  Amateur Two-Year-Old Geldings
96. Amateur Three-Year-Old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings

114. Amateur Three-Year-Old Stallions

115. Amateur Aged Stallions

116/117. Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions
118. Open Yearling Stallions

119. Open Two-Year-Old Stallions

120. Open Three-Year-Old Stallions

121. Open Aged Stallions

122/123. Grand & Reserve Open Stallions

Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings
Youth Yearling Geldings
Youth Two-Year-Old Geldings
Youth Three-Year-Old Geldings
Youth Aged Geldings

CLAIBORNE ARENA - 30 MINUTES AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF HALTER

8250. Premier Magazine Non-Pro Green Equitation
8251. Premier Magazine Novice Non-Pro Equitation
8252. Premier Magazine Non-Pro Equitation
124/724.  Small-Fry Equitation & NSBA

125. L1 Amateur Walk/Trot Equitation

126. L1 Youth Walk/Trot Equitation

127. Non-Pro Green Equitation

128/728. L1/Novice Amateur Equitation & NSBA
129/130/730. Amateur Equitation L2/L3 & NSBA
131/132/732. Select Equitation L2/L3 & NSBA
133/733. L1/Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA
134/734. 13 & Under Youth Equitation & NSBA
135/735. 14-18 Youth Equitation & NSBA

COVERED
136/736.  AQHA Junior Ranch Trail & NSBA
137/737.  AQHA Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA

ARENA - FOLLOWING EQUITATION
138/738. AQHA Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA
139/739. AQHA Senior Ranch Trail & NSBA



SUNDAY, MAY 26"

8301.

8109. Breeders 4 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 1 (Finals)

8105.

STONELEA ARENA - 8:00 AM

Breeders Open Hunter Longe Line - Silver

Breeders 4 YO Open Western Pleasure - Lvl 1 (Finals)

140/740.  Small-Fry Western Pleasure & NSBA

141.
142.

L1 Amateur Walk/ Trot Western Pleasure
L1 Youth Walk/ Trot Western Pleasure

143/743. L1/Green Open Western Pleasure & NSBA
144/744. 1L1/Novice Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
145/745. L2 Junior Western Pleasure NSBA
146/147/747. Amateur Western Pleasure L2/L3 & NSBA

8304.
8305.

148/149/749.  Select Western Pleasure L2/L3 & NSBA

150/750. L3 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

151/751. L1/Novice Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
152/752. L2 Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA
153/753. 13 & Under Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
154/754. 14-18 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
155/755. L3 Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA

8302. Novice Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle Stakes
8303. 5 & Over Maturity Level 3 Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle Stakes

CLAIBORNE ARENA - 8:00 AM

4 & 5 Year Old Open Trail Stakes
All Age Limited Non-Pro Trail Stakes

MURPHY ARENA - FOLLOWING TRAIL

156/756. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA

8350.

Premier Magazine L1/Green Western Riding

157/757.  Junior Western Riding & NSBA
158/758.  L1/Novice Amateur Western Riding

159/759.  Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
160/760.  Select Western Riding & NSBA

161/761. L1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
162/762. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
163/164/764. Senior Western Riding L2/L3 & NSBA

WALNUT ARENA - 8:00 AM

Warm up entry fee $20 per run

17/617.  Open Jumping & NSBA

3/603.  L1/Green Working Hunter & NSBA 18/618.  Youth Jumping & NSBA
4/604.  Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 19/619.  Amateur Jumping & NSBA
5/605. Junior Working Hunter & NSBA 20/620. L1/Green Hunter Hack & NSBA
6/606. Senior Working Hunter & NSBA 21/621.  Junior Hunter Hack & NSBA
7/607. L1/Novice Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 22/622. L1/Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
8/608. L1/Nov Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 23/623. L1/Novice Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
9/609. L1/Novice Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 24/624. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
10/610. L1/Novice Amateur Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 25/625.  Youth Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
11/611.  Select Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 26/626. Select Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
12/612.  Select Amateur Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 27/627. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
13/613.  Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 28/628.  Amateur Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
14/614.  Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 29/629.  Senior Hunter Hack & NSBA
15/615.  Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 30/630. Open Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
16/616.  Amateur Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
MONDAY, MAY 27®
STONELEA ARENA - 8:00 AM
165.  Junior Pleasure Driving 8403. Novice Non-Pro Western Pleasure Stakes
166.  Senior Pleasure Driving 8404. $2,500 Ltd Horse/Rider Western Pleasure Stakes
167.  Amateur Pleasure Driving 8405. 5 & Over Maturity Level 3 Open Hunter Under Saddle Stakes
8401. $2,500 Ltd Horse/Rider Hunter Under Saddle Stakes Not before 4:00 pm...
8202. Breeders 4 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 1 (Finals) 8406. 3 & Over Maiden Western Pleasure
8210. Breeders 4 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure - Lvl 1 (Finals) 8407. 3 & Over Maiden Hunter Under Saddle
8402. 5 & Over Maturity Level 1 Open Western Pleasure Stakes
CLAIBORNE ARENA - 8:00 AM
SIDE A SIDE B
168/768. L1/Green Senior Trail & NSBA 174/175/775. Amateur Trail L2/L3 & NSBA
169/769. L1/Green Junior Trail & NSBA 176/177/777. Select Trail L2/L3 & NSBA

170/171/771. Junior Trail (L2/L3) & NSBA

172/172.
173/173.

L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

178/778. 13 & Under Youth Trail & NSBA
179/779. 14-18 Youth Trail & NSBA
180/780. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

181. L1 Amateur Walk/Trot Trail

182. L1 Youth Walk/Trot Trail



CLAIBORNE ARENA - FOLLOWING TRAIL

SIDE A

183.

Non-Pro Green Horsemanship

SIDE B
190/790. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

184. L1 Amateur Walk/ Trot Horsemanship 191. L1 Youth Walk/Trot Horsemanship

185/785.  L1/Novice Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA 192/792.  L1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

186/187/787. Amateur Horsemanship L.2/1.3 & NSBA 193/793. 13 & Under Youth Horsemanship & AQHA

188/189/789. Select Horsemanship L2/L3 & NSBA 194/794.  14-18 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
TUESDAY, MAY 28®"

8501.
8502.
8503.
8504.

8550.
8551.
8552.

STONELEA ARENA - 8:00 AM

Breeders Open Western Longe Line

5 & Over Maturity Level 3 Non-Pro Western Pleasure Stakes
5 & Over $10K Limited Horse Open Western Pleasure Stakes
Breeders Color 3 YO Open Western Pleasure

8505. 5 & Over Maturity Level 1 Open Hunter Under Saddle Stakes

8213. 3 YO Ltd Horse Ltd Rider Western Pleasure (Finals)
8113. 3 YO Ltd Horse Ltd Rider Hunter Under Saddle (Finals)

CLAIBORNE ARNFA - 8:00 AM

Premier Magazine Non-Pro Green Horsemanship
Premier Magazine Novice Non-Pro Horsemanship
Premier Magazine Non-Pro Horsemanship

8506. 4 & 5 Year Old Non-Pro Trail Stakes
8507. 3 Year Old Open Trail Stakes
8508. Open/Non-Pro Trail Challenge Stakes

WALNUT ARENA - 9:00 AM - GRAYSON-JOCKEY CLUB RESEARCH FOUNDATION HUNTER CHALLENGE

900. $1,000 Progressive Challenge 2’9-3’0
*Open to all horses eligible for the Progressive class
*Will be a hunter Classic format all horses will jump the first round the top 12 from the first round will come back for 2™ round the combined round will determine the winner.
901. $500 Non-Pro Challenge 2°9-3°0
*Open to all Non-Pro riders (Youth & Amateur)
*“Will be a hunter Classic format all horses will jump the first round the top 12 from the first round will come back for 2™ round the combined round will determine the winner.
902. $500.00 Select/Level 1 Challenge 2°6-2’9
*Open to all Select & Level 1 Riders

*“Will be a hunter Classic format all horses will jump the first round the top 12 from the first round will come back for 2™ round the combined round will determine the winner.
903. $500.00 Rookie Challenge 2°0-3’0
*Open to all Rookie Riders

*“Will be a hunter Classic format all horses will jump the first round the top 12 from the first round will come back for 2™ round the combined round will determine the winner.

VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT & EXHIBITOR PARY

WEDNESDAY, MAY 29*

STONELEA ARENA - 8:00 AM

57/657. L2 Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
58/59/659. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle L2/L3 & NSBA
60/61/661. Select Hunter Under Saddle L2/1L3 & NSBA
62/662. L3 Junior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

63/663. L1/Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
64/664. 12 Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

65/665. 13 & Under Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
66/666. 14-18 Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
67/667. L3 Senior Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

8610. Breeders 3 YO Open Western Pleasure - Lvl 3
8611. Breeders 3 YO Open Western Pleasure - Lvl 2
8612. Breeders 3 YO Open Western Pleasure - Lvl 1 (Prelims)
8613. Breeders 3 YO Open Western Pleasure - Silver

CLAIBORNE ARENA - 8:00 AM

8601. Breeders Non-Pro Western Longe Line - Lvl 3

8602. Breeders Non-Pro Western Longe Line - Lvl 1

8603. Breeders Non-Pro Western Longe Line - Silver

8604. Breeders Color Non-Pro Western Longe Line

8605. Breeders 3 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 3
8606. Breeders 3 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 2
8607. Breeders 3 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle — Lvl 1 (Prelims)
8608. Breeders 3 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle - Silver
8609. Breeders Color 3 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle
52/652.  Small-Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

53. L1 Amateur Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle

54. L1 Youth Walk/ Trot Hunter Under Saddle
55/655. L1/Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

56/656. L1/Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
8614. Level 1 Horse Open Trail Stakes

1/2/602. Senior Trail L2/L3 & NSBA
124/724. Small-Fry Equitation & NSBA
125. L1 Amateur Walk/Trot Equitation
126. L1 Youth Walk/Trot Equitation

127. Non-Pro Green Equitation

128/728. L1/Novice Amateur Equitation & NSBA
129/130/730. Amateur Equitation L2/L3 & NSBA
131/132/732. Select Equitation L2/L3 & NSBA
133/733. L1/Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA




134/734. 13 & Under Youth Equitation & NSBA 305.  APHA Youth 14-18 Equitation
135/735. 14-18 Youth Equitation & NSBA 306.  APHA SPB Youth Equitation
301.  APHA Youth Walk-Trot Equitation 307. APHA Novice Amateur Equitation
302.  APHA Amateur Walk-Trot Equitation 308. APHA Amateur Equitation
303.  APHA Novice Youth Equitation 309. APHA Masters Equitation
304. APHA Youth 13 & Under Equitation 310. APHA SPB Amateur Equitation
THURSDAY, MAY 30*
COVERED ARNEA - 8:00 AM
68/672. Amateur Perf Mares & NSBA 85. Youth Aged Mares 104/105. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
69/673. Youth Perf Mares & NSBA 86/87. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares 106.  Open Yearling Geldings
70/674. Open Perf Mares & NSBA 88. Open Yearling Mare 107.  Open Two-Year-Old Geldings
71/675. Amateur Perf Geldings & NSBA 89. Open Two-Year-Old Mares 108. Open Three-Year-Old Geldings
72/676. Youth Perf Geldings & NSBA 90. Open Three-Year-Old Mares 109. Open Aged Geldings
73/677. Open Perf Geldings & NSBA 91. Open Aged Mares 110/111. Grand & Reserve Open Geldings
74/678. Amateur Perf Stallions & NSBA 92/93. Grand & Reserve Open Mares 112. Amateur Yearling Stallions
75/679. Open Perf Stallions & NSBA 94. Amateur Yearling Geldings 113. Amateur Two-Year-Old Stallions

76. Amateur Yearling Mares
Amateur Two-Year-Old Mares
78. Amateur Three-Year-Old Mares
79. Amateur Aged Mares

7.

114. Amateur Three-Year-Old Stallions

115. Amateur Aged Stallions

116/117. Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions
118. Open Yearling Stallions

95.  Amateur Two-Year-Old Geldings

96. Amateur Three-Year-Old Geldings

97. Amateur Aged Geldings

98/99. Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings

80/81. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares 100.  Youth Yearling Geldings 119. Open Two-Year-Old Stallions

82. Youth Yearling Mares 101.  Youth Two-Year-Old Geldings 120. Open Three-Year-Old Stallions

83. Youth Two-Year-Old Mares 102.  Youth Three-Year-Old Geldings 121. Open Aged Stallions

84. Youth Three-Year-Old Mares 103.  Youth Aged Geldings 122/123. Grand & Reserve Open Stallions

COVERED ARENA - FOLLOWING HALTER

SIDE A SIDE B

42. Non Pro Green Showmanship 47/6417. L1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
43/643.  Small-Fry Showmanship & NSBA 48/49/649. Amateur Showmanship L2/1L3 & NSBA
44/644. 1L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA 50/51/651.  Select Showmanship L2/L3 & NSBA
45/645. 13 & Under Youth Showmanship & NSBA

46/646.  14-18 Youth Showmanship & NSBA

311.

APHA Youth Walk-Trot Showmanship

312.  APHA Amateur Walk-Trot Showmanship
312.  APHA Amateur Walk-Trot Showmanship
313.  APHA Novice Youth Showmanship
314.  APHA Youth 13 & Under Showmanship
315.  APHA Youth 14-18 Showmanship
316.  APHA SPB Youth Showmanship
317.  APHA Novice Amateur Showmanship
318.  APHA Amateur Showmanship
319. APHA Masters Showmanship
320. APHA SPB Amateur Showmanship
MURPHY ARNEA - FOLLOWING AQHA SHOWMANSHIP
156/756. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA 323.  APHA Youth 13 & Under Western Riding
157/757.  Junior Western Riding & NSBA 324.  APHA Youth 14-18 Western Riding
158/758.  L1/Novice Amateur Western Riding 325.  APHA SPB Youth Western Riding
159/759.  Amateur Western Riding & NSBA 326.  APHA Junior Western Riding
160/760.  Select Western Riding & NSBA 327. APHA Novice Amateur Western Riding
161/761. L1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA 328.  APHA Amateur Western Riding
162/762.  Youth Western Riding & NSBA 329. APHA Masters Western Riding
163/164/764. Senior Western Riding L2/L3 & NSBA 330. APHA SPB Amateur Western Riding
321.  APHA Green Western Riding 331. APHA Senior Western Riding
322.  APHA Novice Youth Western Riding 332.  APHA SPB Open Western Riding
STONELEA ARENA - FOLLOWING APHA SHOWMANSHIP
8701. Breeders Open Western Longe Line - Silver 8703. 5 & Over Maturity Level 1 Open Western Pleasure Stakes
8702. 3 & Over Novice Horse Non-Pro Western Pleasure Stakes 8704. 3 Year Old Select Western Pleasure Stakes
8607. Breeders 3 YO Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 1 (Finals) 8705. 3 & Over Novice Horse Open Hunter Under Saddle Stakes
8612. Breeders 3 YO Open Western Pleasure - Lvl 1 (Finals)



WALNUT ARNEA - FOLLOWING PERFORMANCE HALTER

Warm up entry fee $20 per run 17/617.  Open Jumping & NSBA

3/603.  L1/Green Working Hunter & NSBA 18/618.  Youth Jumping & NSBA

4/604.  Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 19/619.  Amateur Jumping & NSBA

5/605. Junior Working Hunter & NSBA 20/620. L1/Green Hunter Hack & NSBA

6/606. Senior Working Hunter & NSBA 21/621.  Junior Hunter Hack & NSBA

7/607. L1/Novice Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 22/622. L1/Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
8/608. L1/Nov Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 23/623. L1/Novice Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
9/609. L1/Novice Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 24/624. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

10/610. L1/Novice Amateur Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 25/625.  Youth Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
11/611.  Select Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 26/626. Select Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA

12/612.  Select Amateur Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 27/627. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA

13/613.  Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 28/628.  Amateur Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
14/614.  Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 29/629.  Senior Hunter Hack & NSBA

15/615.  Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 30/630. Open Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

16/616.  Amateur Equitation Over Fences & NSBA

FRIDAY, MAY 31"

STONELEA ARENA - 8:00 AM

165.  Junior Pleasure Driving 344.  APHA Senior Hunter Under Saddle

166.  Senior Pleasure Driving 345.  APHA SPB Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

167.  Amateur Pleasure Driving 346.  APHA SPB Open Hunter Under Saddle

8801. Breeders Color Open Western Longe Line 8803. 5 & Over Maturity Level 1 Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle Stakes
8802. 5 & Over $10K Limited Horse Non-Pro Western Pleasure Stakes 8804. Breeders 3 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure — Lvl 3

333, APHA Youth Walk-Trot Hunter Under Saddle 8805. Breeders 3 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure - Lvl 2

334.  APHA Amateur Walk-Trot Hunter Under Saddle 8806. Breeders 3 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure — Lvl 1 (Prelims)
335.  APHA Green Hunter Under Saddle 8807. Breeders 3 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure - Silver

336.  APHA Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle 8808. Breeders Color 3 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure

337.  APHA Yth 13 & Under Hunter Under Saddle 8809. Breeders 3 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 3

338. APHA Youth 14-18 Hunter Under Saddle 8810. Breeders 3 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle - Lv 2

339. APHA Junior Hunter Under Saddle 8811. Breeders 3 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 1 (Prelims)
340.  APHA SPB Youth Hunter Under Saddle 8812. Breeders 3 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle - Silver

341. APHA Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 8813. Breeders Color 3 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle

342.  APHA Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
343.  APHA Masters Hunter Under Saddle

CLAIBORNE ARENA - 8:00 AM

SIDE A SIDE B
168/768. L1/Green Senior Trail & NSBA 174/175/775. Amateur Trail L2/L3 & NSBA
169/769. L1/Green Junior Trail & NSBA 176/177/777. Select Trail L2/L3 & NSBA
170/171/771. Junior Trail (L2/L3) & NSBA 178/778. 13 & Under Youth Trail & NSBA
172/772. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA 179/779. 14-18 Youth Trail & NSBA
173/773. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA 180/780. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

181. L1 Amateur Walk/Trot Trail

182. L1 Youth Walk/Trot Trail

CLAIBORNE ARENA - FOLLOWING TRAIL

SIDE A SIDE B

183.  Non-Pro Green Horsemanship 190/790.  Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

184. L1 Amateur Walk/ Trot Horsemanship 191. L1 Youth Walk/Trot Horsemanship
185/785.  L1/Novice Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA 192/792.  L1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
186/187/787. Amateur Horsemanship L.2/1.3 & NSBA 193/793. 13 & Under Youth Horsemanship & AQHA
188/189/789. Select Horsemanship L2/L3 & NSBA 194/794.  14-18 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

347.  APHA Youth Walk-Trot Horsemanship
348.  APHA Amateur Walk-Trot Horsemanship
349.  APHA Novice Youth Horsemanship

350.  APHA Youth 13 & Under Horsemanship
351.  APHA Youth 14-18 Horsemanship

352.  APHA SPB Youth Horsemanship

353.  APHA Novice Amateur Horsemanship
354.  APHA Amateur Horsemanship

355.  APHA Masters Horsemanship

356.  APHA SPB Amateur Horsemanship



COVERED ARENA - FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF STONELEA ARENA

136/736. AQHA Junior Ranch Trail & NSBA 138/738. AQHA Youth Ranch Trail & NSBA
137/737.  AQHA Amateur Ranch Trail & NSBA 139/739. AQHA Senior Ranch Trail & NSBA

SATURDAY, JUNE 1*

STONELEA ARNEA - 8:00 AM

357. APHA Youth Walk-Trot Western Pleasure 141. L1 Amateur Walk/ Trot Western Pleasure

358.  APHA Amateur Walk-Trot Western Pleasure 142. L1 Youth Walk/ Trot Western Pleasure

359. APHA Green Western Pleasure 143/743. L1/Green Open Western Pleasure & NSBA

360. APHA Novice Youth Western Pleasure 144/744. 1L1/Novice Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

361. APHA Youth 13 & Under Western Pleasure 145/745. L2 Junior Western Pleasure NSBA

362. APHA Youth 14-18 Western Pleasure 146/147/747. Amateur Western Pleasure L2/1L3 & NSBA

363.  APHA Junior Western Pleasure 148/149/749.  Select Western Pleasure L2/L3 & NSBA

364. APHA SPB Youth Western Pleasure 150/750. L3 Junior Western Pleasure & NSBA

365. APHA Novice Amateur Western Pleasure 151/751. L1/Novice Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

366. APHA Amateur Western Pleasure 152/752. L2 Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA

367. APHA Masters Western Pleasure 153/753. 13 & Under Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

368. APHA Senior Western Pleasure 154/754. 14-18 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

369. APHA SPB Amateur Western Pleasure 155/755. L3 Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA

370.  APHA SPB Open Western Pleasure 8811. Breeders 3 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle - Lvl 1 (Finals)
8901. 3 & Over Novice Open Horse Western Pleasure Stakes 8806. Breeders 3 YO Non-Pro Western Pleasure - Lvl 1 (Finals)

140/740.  Small-Fry Western Pleasure & NSBA

CLAIBORNE ARENA - 8:00 AM

8902. Level 2 Horse Senior Trail Stakes 378.  APHA Junior Trail
371.  APHA Youth Walk-Trot Trail 379. APHA Novice Amateur Trail
372.  APHA Amateur Walk-Trot Trail 380. APHA Amateur Trail
373.  APHA Green Trail 381.  APHA Masters Trail
374. APHA Novice Youth Trail 382. APHA SPB Amateur Trail
375. APHA Youth 13 & Under Trail 383. APHA Senior Trail
376. APHA Youth 14-18 Trail 384. APHA SPB Open Trail
377. APHA SPB Youth Trail
COVERED ARENA
31/631. L1/Green Ranch Riding & NSBA 37/637. Senior Ranch Riding & NSBA
32/632. Junior Ranch Riding & NSBA 38/638.  Junior Working Western Rail & NSBA
33/633. L1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 39/639. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA
34/634. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 40/640.  Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA
35/635. L1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 41/641. Senior Working Western Rail & NSBA

36/636. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA

GENERAL SHOW INFORMATION

Arrival
o Absolutely no arrivals before 12:00 pm EST on Wednesday, May 22°¢. Horses or equipment on the grounds before 12:00 pm will be charged $100 per stall. NO
EXCEPTIONS!

Coggins & Health Papers
o All horses are required to have a current Coggins and 30-day health certificate to enter the show grounds. These may be inspected by the facility upon arrival.

Departure
o All horses must be departed from the show grounds no later than 8:00 am EST on Sunday, June 2™, Any tack or horses still in stalls after 8:00 am SHARP will
be charged $100 per stall. NO EXCEPTIONS!

Disputes
e Any dispute as to the operation of classes, matters of protocol, procedures in drug testing, show management issues and all other issues shall be decided by the show
manager in consultation with Premier Sires. The show manager’s decision shall be final and considered acceptable to all exhibitors.

Dogs
e The Kentucky Horse Park requires all dogs to be on a leash at all times.



Feed, Bedding & Stall Mats - Dever Show Services

e Preorder at least 24 hours before arrival from Dever Show Services online at https://deverrentals.com

General Fees
o AQHA & APHA Entry Fee: $19/per judge/per class
AQHA & APHA Trail Entry Fee: $25/per judge/per class
AQHA Entry Fees will not exceed $600 (excludes Over Fence classes)
AQHA Over Fences Entry Fee: $25/per judge/per class
KyQHA Fee: $1.50/horse/judge
AQHA Processing Fee: $10/horse/judge
APHA Processing Fee: $1.00/per judge/per class
Small-Fry Entry Fee: $10/judge/class (small-fry classes are all breed)
Non-Pro Green Classes: $19/per judge/per class
NSBA Dual Approved Classes: $12/class (singlejudged per show)
Office Charge: $35/horse/show/special event/futurity
EMT Fee: $5/horse/show/special event/futurity
Photography Fee: $30/horse (includes one FREE web image per horse from Shane Rux Photography valued at $45)
Kentucky Horse Park Grounds Fee: $10/horse/show
Kentucky Horse Park Haul-In Fee: $50/horse/day (must notify show management in advance)
Pre-entry deadline for AQHA and APHA classes is May 15", Pre-entries can only be made through Horse Show Tracker. If you don’t pre enter through Horse Show
Tracker by May 15" there is a $50 late entry fee. Horse Show Tracker requires a credit card to submit entries however cards are NOT charged, and classes can be
scratched at the show with no penalty.
e Ifyou don’t close out your tab, there will be an additional $45 charge applied.

e [fyou are entering at the gate, you may not enter Level 2, NSBA or futurity classes.

Golf Cart Rentals
o Golf carts are available to rent at the Kentucky Horse Park by contacting Dever Show Services at 859-233-9702.

Grayson-Jockey Club Research Foundation Hunter Challenge
e Winnings from all Hunter Challenge classes will be deducted from your show tab.
e Hunter Challenge Entry Fees
o Progressive: $100/class
o Non-Pro/Select/Rookie: $75/class

High Point Awards
o AQHA High Point and Reserve High Points will be awarded in the following divisions: Level 1 Youth, Level 1 Amateur, 13 & Under Youth, 14-18 Youth, Amateur,
Select Amateur, Junior, Senior and Small-Fry.
o All levels count within each division. For example, Level 2 Junior counts towards the Junior High Point.
o Exhibitors must show in their respective Halter class to qualify. Halter is not required for the Level 1 and Small-Fry but will count.
o All awards must be picked up at the show. Awards will not be shipped after the show.

Hotel
o QOur host hotel this year is the Lexington Griffin Gate Marriott Golf Resort & Spa located at 1800 Newtown Pike, Lexington, KY 40511. The exhibitor rate of
$139/night plus $15/night resort fee is available until the block is sold out or April 24™.

o The booking link for the hotel can be found on our website: www.premiersires.com/thepremier

Kentucky Horse Park Parking

e Parking around the barns is not permitted. Please pay attention to posted parking signs. Parking in a no parking zone may result in a ticket or fine.

Longing
o Except for yearlings competing in Longe Line classes, there is absolutely NO LONGING anywhere but the designated longing arenas. After the first warning,
exhibitors are subject to a fine of up to $100 per violation.

Non-Pro Green Classes
e Horse may not have earned more than 10 points in that event prior to January 1, 2024.
e Verification of eligibility is the responsibility of the exhibitor prior to making an entry.

Photography & Videography
o The official show photographer is Shane Rux Photography.
e Media outlets wishing to cover the event are welcome but must abide by all media requirements which can be found on our website.
o By way of attendance at or entry into the event, competitors, and their respective employees, agents and family members grant the permission without
remuneration for the use and public distribution of their image, likeness, voice, and video for the possible promotion of the event. All exhibitors will be
subject to the use of photographers and cinematographers under the direction of show management for the benefit of show promotion.

Premier Magazine Classes

e Premier Magazine classes are open to everyone. Horses do not have to be sired by a Premier Sires stallion to show in these classes.

o futurity winnings will be mailed within 45 days of the completion of the show. If the entry does not have a social security or tax ID number or invalid social security
or Tax ID number is provided, winnings will not be mailed, and we will not reach out to track down this information.

o Pre-Entry Deadline: April 19, 2024.

o Late entries will be accepted up until 12:00 pm the day before the class shows, however a late fee of 50% of the original entry fee will apply per class entered. Entries
made after 12:00 pm the day before the class shows will be accepted however an additional late fee of $500 will apply per class entered (this is in addition to the
initial late fee).



o Exhibitors will show to three judges. No scores will be dropped.
e To pre-enter or learn more about Premier Magazine, go to www.premiersires.com or contact Premier Sires at premiersires@gmail.com or 608-235-4804.
o Verification of eligibility is the responsibility of the exhibitor prior to making an entry. No refunds will be given ineligibly.

Premier Sires Classes

o All futurity classes which are not otherwise designated as Premier Magazine or Grayson-Jockey Club Research Foundation Challenge, are Premier Sires classes (also
designated by blue, bold font). Horses born in or after 2018 must be nominated to Premier Sires and have a certificate of eligibility in the name of the current owner
to show in any Premier Sires class. Horses born in in or before 2017 must either have been nominated to Premier Sires or be sired by a currently enrolled stallion.

o All Premier Sires classes will follow Premier Sires riders lists. Any reference to “Level” or “Lvl” for a Premier Sires class indicates rider level.

o All futurity winnings will be mailed within 45 days of the completion of the show. If the entry does not have a social security or tax ID number or invalid social
security or Tax ID number is provided, winnings will not be mailed, and we will not reach out to track down this information.

o Pre-Entry Deadline: April 19, 2024.

o Late entries will be accepted up until 12:00 pm the day before the class shows, however a late fee of 50% of the original entry fee will apply per class entered. Entries
made after 12:00 pm the day before the class shows will be accepted however an additional late fee of $1,000 will apply per class entered (this is in addition to the
initial late fee).

o Breeders Futurity Classes: All Level 1 Riders must show in the Level 1 Prelims to show in the Level 1 Finals. All Level 1 riders who show in the Level 1 Prelims are
eligible to show in the Level 1 Finals regardless of placing.

e 3.Year-Old Limited Horse Limited Rider WP/HUS: All horses will show both the 1** go and finals. Placings will be withheld from the first go and horses will be
placed under all eight cards following the finals. The overall placings will be based on the composite score under all eight judges with both the high and low score
dropped. Guest judges may be used at Premier Sires discretion.

o 3-Year-Old Maiden Western Pleasure & Hunter Under Saddle: Exhibitors will show to five judges. The high and low score for each exhibitor will be dropped to
determine final placings.

o Breeders Futurity and Stakes classes: Exhibitors will show to three judges. No scores will be dropped.

o To pre-enter, verify eligibility, transfer ownership, or learn more about Premier Sires, please visit www.premiersires.com. For questions regarding Premier Sires or
futurity entries contact Premier Sires at premiersires@gmail.com or 608-235-4804.

o Futurity entry fees are non-refundable for any reason. The only exception is for the 3-Year-Old Limited Horse Limited Rider classes if a horse places first or second in
a Maiden, Novice, or Limited Horse Slot class after making their entry. This includes duplicate entries, ineligible entries, or entries into the wrong class. It is your
responsibility to ensure that you or your agent are entering the correct classes.

Rules and Regulations

o AQHA and NSBA rules take precedence for all class and equipment rules, except when superseded by Premier Sires rules.

o APHA rules will apply for all APHA classes.

o All horses are subject to drug testing by blood and/or urine. NSBA rules regarding illegal substances will govern all futurity classes.

e No person shall treat any horse in a cruel or inhumane manner, including, but not limited to, the prohibited conduct specified in the AQHA, APHA and NSBA
handbooks.

o Premier Sires will honor all AQHA, APHA and NSBA suspensions. Individuals or entities suspended by one or more of these organizations will be prohibited from
competing in any Premier Sires or Premier Magazine class.

RVs
e VIP RV Reservations: VIP camping spots (otherwise referred to by KHP as “Tent City”) are inside the Kentucky Horse Park grounds, closer to the barns and show
arenas. The VIP spots have been reserved for show sponsors (select sponsor levels only) and must be booked through Premier Sires.
o All other RV spots can be reserved by contacting the KHP Campground at 859-259-4257 and when prompted dial “2” to be directed to the campground store to
make your reservation for “The Premier AQHA Show.”
e Al RV spots all have 30- & 50-amp power and water. There is a dump station on the grounds.

Schedule
o Classes shown are run concurrently. Some futurity classes may be run concurrently or separated to run individually if entries warrant.
e Show management reserves the right to make changes as necessary at any time, including but not limited to schedule or arena changes.
e Arena announcements are a courtesy it is the exhibitor’s responsibility to be aware of the arena timing.

Sponsorships
o Stalling priority will be given to show sponsors. For sponsorship information please visit www.premiersires.com/thepremier.

Stalls
o See stall reservation form for pricing. Stall reservations open March 12 at 10:00 am CST.
e Cancellations will be accepted up until April 12% for a full refund. No refunds will be given for stalls cancelled after April 12
o All stalls wishing to stall together MUST be submitted on the SAME reservation form.
o Stalls will be placed based on sponsorship, date of reservation (with payment in full), number of stalls reserved and past attendance.

WARNING: Under Kentucky law, a farm animal activity sponsor, farm animal professional, or other person does not have the duty to
eliminate all risks of injury of participation in farm animal activities. There are inherent risks of injury that you voluntarily accept if you
participate in farm animal activities.



